# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starspot Limited		112/11/2008	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Steven Christopher Parker	
Street Address:	50 Revell Road	
City:	Kingston	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT1 3SW	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77305051	EGG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: lowe@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SLTD-2-1001

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David A. Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0495

900122930

Address Line 2: Suite 4800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHING	Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Lowe		
Signature:	/David A. Lowe/		
Date:	12/17/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SLTD-2-1001ASGN Executed#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0496

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Starspot Limited, a registered company incorporated in England and Whales, Registration No. 05384102, having offices at 10 College Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 1DN, is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest in U.S. Trademark Application No. 77305051 for the mark EGG, including all goodwill appertaining to the mark in the United States (the "Trademark").

Steven Christopher Parker, an individual residing at 50 Revell Road, Kingston, Surrey, KT1 3SW, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the Trademark, including the U.S. trademark application and any U.S. registration that may issue therefrom and all goodwill appertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Starspot Limited does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Steven Christopher Parker its entire right and title to and interest in the Trademark, including the U.S. trademark application and any U.S. registration that may issue therefrom and all goodwill appertaining thereto.

DATED this 11 day of December, 2008.

Starspot Limited

By: T. COLLINS, Director

BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM PLLC

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98104 206.381.3300 • F: 206.381.3301

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0497

SLTD-2-1001 ASGN (2).doc

**RECORDED: 12/17/2008**